Charter, which was adopted on June 25, 1945, and went into effect on October 24, 

1945, when the UN began operations. 

The UN acts on a wide range of issues, due to the unique international character and 

powers vested in the Charter. The Charter has in it nineteen (19) chapters, which then 

contain one hundred and eleven (111) articles that spell out the rules guiding the 

interactions between member states of the UN. Expectedly, the UN Charter has been 

subjected to numerous criticisms, many of which cannot be discussed exhaustively in 

one paper. In consequence, the Charter has been amended three times: